the Borrower, and the decision of the Lender shall be final and binding on the Borrower.  
(c) All interest accruing on amounts outstanding under the Facility shall accrue from day to day and be calculated on the basis of the actual number of days 
elapsed in a year of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days or such other days in a year that is customary for any other year. 
(d) Further, upon the request of the Borrower and subject to payment of applicable fees/charges including but not limited to service charges, administrative 
charges (plus applicable GST thereon) as stated in the Sanction Letter and/or the Schedule of Charges by the Borrower, the Lender may at its sole